
AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 31 OCT 2024

R1 31 Oct 2024 | Sapphire Coast | Bega District News Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
11:10 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 423388
	 2	 625960
	 3	 29
	 4	 696278
	 5	 97
	 6	 4
	 7	 247332
	 8	
	 9	 4

BEDOUIN BEAR
DEALERS DELIGHT
LOWLINE
ODYSSEY MAN
SHE’S HIGH SOCIETY
XANADU MISS
SERIAL OFFENDER
SHE’S HELLBENT
SHOWTIME MAGGIE

59
59
59
59
57
57
55
55
55

7
8
9
2
3
4
6
1
5

R B PRAG  2 

--
R BENSLEY
GLENN CAHILL  3 

P SCORSE
--
MS L DAY
Q KROGH
JACK MARTIN

J W VAN DUREN
JOSEPH/JONES
A CLARKE
ANITA WALDER
JOSEPH/JONES
T J ROBINSON
M DALE
J STEWART
K R DRYDEN

7
4
4
6
4
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	36-�0�-2-5
	 9-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	13-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$39,505
$10,150
$6,050
$12,450
$775
$1,925
$16,825
$0
$1,300

	9-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BEDOUIN BEAR Trainer: J W Van Duren Barrier: 7 Total: 36-0-2-5 Prize Money: A$39,505
Jockey: R B Prag (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 15-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
Sire: Bearcat Dam: Babylonia J+H: 10-0-2-3 Turf: 35-0-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-2-4 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K M Hansch, J W Van Duren & Mrs E O’Neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 23Mar24	 SPH	 turf	 1208	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R B Prag	 53	 $3.5	 Missile Maiden	 1:11.56	 (24.05)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 05Apr24	 SPH	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 59	 $8	 Laguna Seca	 0:57.99	 (22.98)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 19Apr24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R B Prag	 52	 $12	 Downtown’s Abbey	 1:10.76	 (23.01)	 5	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 29Apr24	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R B Prag	 56	 $9.5	 White Tights	 1:18.64	 (24.61)	 2	 3	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 12May24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R B Prag	 56	 $51	 Mighty Myrtle	 1:10.60	 (24.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

2 DEALERS DELIGHT Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,150
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Dessert J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P H Joseph, M G Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, B J O’Malley, D J Kidman, G J Flint, A Perry, K F Watt, A Kendall, R Taylor, J L Sayson, G W Schneider, W R Bratby, Mrs L G McDon-
ald, R L Power, P A C Schultz, Zarellie-Summerlotte, BAU, Hidem & Morgiewon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 23Mar24	 SPH	 turf	 1608	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 R B Prag	 52	 $4.4	 All So Easy	 1:37.50	 (24.87)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 08Apr24	 WRS	turf	 1800	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $11	 Zabellsareringing	 1:51.15	 (24.66)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 02May24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms R King	 55	 $19	 Adolphus	 1:22.93	 (22.86)	 2	 3	 ....10¼............................No show
6 of 9	 12May24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Barrett	 55.5	 $5	 Kanoozi	 1:38.70	 (24.43)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
10 of 11	31May24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Barrett	 59	 $61	 Victory Roll	 1:40.57	 (25.15)	 4	 6	 ....11¼.......................... Well back

3 LOWLINE Trainer: A Clarke Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,050
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Megawatt J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Clarke & Miss P F Young

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 21Nov23	 ACT	 awt	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms K Nisbet	 ---	 $--	 Give Me Joy	 0:53.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 10Sep24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Bensley	 59	 $41	 My Last Hooray	 0:57.37	 (23.16)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Bensley	 59.5	 $31	 Commandoro	 0:58.71	 (22.93)	 5	 7	 ....14½............................No show

4 ODYSSEY MAN Trainer: Anita Walder Barrier: 2 Total: 13-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,450
Jockey: Glenn Cahill (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Pinocchio’s Sister J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A Walder, D A Walder, Mrs S A Thompson, R W Crawford, R Joseph & Mrs K Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 15Feb24	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $21	 Jewel Approach	 1:34.08	 (24.93)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¾............................No show
6 of 8	 23Mar24	 SPH	 turf	 1608	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 56.5	 $16	 All So Easy	 1:37.50	 (24.87)	 7	 6	 ........ 9................... Every chance
2 of 6	 30Mar24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $11	 Closdumesnil	 1:42.74	 (24.57)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 22Apr24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $26	 Major Desire	 1:26.08	 (23.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 29Apr24	 GOU	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $21	 Bloomin’ Ready	 1:30.45	 (24.44)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
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AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 31 OCT 2024

5 SHE’S HIGH SOCIETY Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$775
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Uptown Gal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J R Partnership (Mgr: P A Jones), P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, P A Jones, M G Jones & Mrs D G Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 06Oct23	 RAN	 turf	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Zouphoria	 0:42.78	 (21.88)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 26Mar24	 WAF	 turf	 791	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 ---	 $--	 Pippie Beach	 0:47.17	 (22.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 12Apr24	 WAF	 turf	 816	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Felicitas	 0:47.70	 (22.27)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 22Apr24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $*2.1	 Just Shane	 0:57.08	 (23.51)	 4	 8	 ..... 7¼............................No show
7 of 8	 11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Martin	 57	 $9	 Tjaka	 0:58.11	 (22.83)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

6 XANADU MISS Trainer: T J Robinson Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,925
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Strangerinparadise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Tuck, N G Child, C D Nugent, H Sheerin, G Vouris & K O Roach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 4	 15Oct23	 NOW	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 ---	 $--	 Hotlips Houlihan	 0:54.50	 (23.00)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 57	 $6	 Commandoro	 0:58.71	 (22.93)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

7 SERIAL OFFENDER Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$16,825
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 55 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Serial J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A E Dale, B Read, B R Read, Mrs C Cerinich, Hoare (Mgr: R Ellison), B J Maguire, D R Stanberg, G Maher, P A Foster, L W O’Brien, M Morrison, C J B Hart, P E Durham, Mrs K 
Moseley, A G Doherty & R P Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 23Feb24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $8.5	 Picksix	 0:59.11	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 18Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1020	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms H Williams	 57	 $5.5	 Soho Sushi	 1:00.27	 (23.47)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 06Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $7	 Xceptional Fella	 0:59.32	 (22.82)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 21Sep24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Bensley	 55	 $7.5	 Kermandie River	 1:10.86	 (22.95)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Tjaka	 0:58.11	 (22.83)	 6	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

8 SHE’S HELLBENT Trainer: J Stewart Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Meridian J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr J A Dunkley & S K Cummins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 4	 26Apr24	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 ---	 $--	 Tommy Flyer	 0:54.93	 (23.11)	 -	 -	 ...... 13........................Barrier trial

9 SHOWTIME MAGGIE Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,300
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Arleigh J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms P A Buchanan, Redbank North Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Middleton), M G Houston, Kiamala Racing (Mgr: A D Jolley), Ms M J Quigley, G T Ryan, M Boyce, P L Dillon, S Golding, P A O’Shea, 
M W Smith & J Downey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 06Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R B Prag	 ---	 $--	 Sir Lunchalots	 0:53.64	 (22.68)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 17Sep24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 55	 $8.5	 Pressilly	 1:12.92	 (23.39)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 31 OCT 2024

R2 31 Oct 2024 | Sapphire Coast | Bermagui Bait & Tackle Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:45 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 159867
	 2	 32221
	 3	 3317
	 4	 740001
	 5	 968410
	 6	 375726
	 7	 506446
	 8	 440247
	 9	 392845

HELL OF A SHOW
PUSHALOT
BLUE BAYOU
NAKAMA
SASSEN
CONSTANTINOU
DAICOS
ROSY SUE
MIA’S DREAM

59
59
57
57
55
55
55
55
55

4
1
3
8
9
2
7
5
6

GLENN CAHILL  3 

JACK MARTIN
J INNES JNR
MS R FREEMAN
A LAYT
MS L DAY
MS C KEATINGS  1.5 
MS C FERRIS  4 

Q KROGH

MS J HOY
JOHN NISBET
K R DRYDEN
B M LAZZARINI
P MURRAY
MS N JARVIS
M KELLEY
BECKY BYRNE
M D KELLEY

4
4
4
4
5
7
5
5
5

G
M
M
M
M
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
58
54
54
49
47
46
46
41

	13-�1�-1-1
	 5-�1�-3-1
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	31-�1�-6-5
	23-�1�-4-4
	12-�1�-2-0
	28-�1�-4-4

$50,150
$30,100
$28,000
$28,225
$23,600
$73,975
$60,290
$23,750
$73,300

	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-2
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	23-�1�-5-4
	7-�1�-0-1
	8-�0�-2-0
	9-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HELL OF A SHOW Trainer: Ms J Hoy Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$50,150
Jockey: Glenn Cahill (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Magic I Am J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/03/24 (226 Days)
Owner: Ms J L Hoy, J E Housley & M T Housley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 06Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 55.5	 $4.8	 Spicy Hotpot	 1:12.11	 (23.18)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 01Aug24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 K McEvoy	 57.5	 $12	 Party Doll	 0:57.05	 (22.05)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 12	 22Aug24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $26	 Alabama State	 1:02.25	 (22.31)	 3	 3	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 08Sep24	 MUD	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $14	 Earl Of Bantry	 1:11.46	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 30Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $18	 Lord Of The Sun	 1:09.64	 (23.13)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

2 PUSHALOT Trainer: John Nisbet Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$30,100
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 59 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Pushing Boundaries J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/07/24 (113 Days)
Owner: T Woods & Mrs J V Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 12May24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jack Martin	 57	 $26	 Blue Bayou	 0:57.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 01Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $7	 Spineless	 1:02.70	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 5	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $3.5	 Bronco Revolution	 1:04.37	 (23.24)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jack Martin	 58.5	 $3.9	 Better Sun	 0:58.71	 (23.49)	 3	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jack Martin	 57	 $5	 Otono	 1:16.27	 (24.77)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

3 BLUE BAYOU Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$28,000
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Dapples J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/05/24 (172 Days)
Owner: Laurel Oak Bloodstock (Mgr L J Mihalyka), Redbank North (Mgr J Middleton), Donask (Mgr Mrs M Donaldson), D Daniel, Laurel Oak Elixabeth (Mgr L J Mihalyka), R & J Wise, L V & J 
Saville, Mrs C Lay, K Lay, G Luton, Mrs N Mackay, B Luton, M Blewman (Jnr), Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 21Nov23	 ACT	 awt	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Jack Martin	 ---	 $--	 Give Me Joy	 0:53.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 01Dec23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jack Martin	 57.5	 $7	 Aunty Ginny	 0:59.52	 (22.52)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 21Apr24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 56.5	 $7	 Dolly	 0:57.87	 (22.41)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 12May24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $*2.4	 Good Prize	 0:57.40	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 11	 26May24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 56.5	 $4.4	 Mount Warning	 0:59.56	 (23.64)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

4 NAKAMA Trainer: B M Lazzarini Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,225
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Anadan J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/24 (25 Days)
Owner: Ms J Hardwicke, Mrs S L Reeve, B M Lazzarini, Ms J Munn & Miss K A Hardwicke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 11Apr24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 56	 $9	 Keysborough	 0:57.59	 (22.69)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
10 of 12	10Aug24	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $10	 Silencio Porfavor	 0:56.70	 (22.03)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
10 of 11	01Sep24	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Bourke	 53	 $16	 Zoum Raider	 1:03.93	 (23.70)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
10 of 14	28Sep24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 O Chambers	 54	 $101	 Hellaine	 1:11.28	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
1 of 7	 06Oct24	 COT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms R Freeman	 56	 $*3.4	 Whiskey George	 1:06.66	 (23.75)	 1	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 SASSEN Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,600
Jockey: A Layt WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Saskia Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/24 (209 Days)
Owner: Ms M J Ritchie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 17Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $31	 Nightcapped	 1:11.57	 (23.00)	 9	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 12	 05Mar24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 56	 $9	 Faithful Champion	 1:10.61	 (23.31)	 6	 7	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 24Mar24	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $41	 Flying Bandit	 1:19.24	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 05Apr24	 SPH	 turf	 1208	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $10	 Beograd Boy	 1:11.61	 (24.45)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 10	12May24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Bourke	 55	 $14	 Soul Lady	 1:09.40	 (23.98)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

6 CONSTANTINOU Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 2 Total: 31-1-6-5 Prize Money: A$73,975
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 55 Good: 23-0-6-2 Track: 10-1-2-3

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 6-1-2-1 54-56kg: 15-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-1-5-4
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Crimson Gem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-3 Last Win: 24/07/22 (830 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Ick, Mrs R Armour & Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Jul24	 MOY	turf	 930	  H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Mc Kenzie	 52	 $9.5	 River Frost	 0:54.04	 (23.26)	 6	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 30Aug24	 MOY	turf	 930	  G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Mc Kenzie	 52	 $26	 Abstruse	 0:53.37	 (22.62)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 17Sep24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Mc Kenzie	 52	 $18	 Asuriito	 0:58.82	 (22.80)	 6	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Mc Kenzie	 52	 $7	 Ulysses Blue	 0:59.51	 (22.78)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 J Mc Kenzie	 55	 $8	 La Signora Dane	 0:58.10	 (22.61)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

7 DAICOS Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 7 Total: 23-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$60,290
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 17-0-4-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-0-3-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Silk Sheets J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/07/24 (95 Days)
Owner: R P Ringland, R W Ringland, H Kastelein, P Kastelein, W Apps, The Dudes (Mgr: R P Fisher), A Gambrill, S P Macleod, A Smout, D Bond, D Grady, D P Robinson, D T Gaudry, J L 
Gaudry, J N Tamatea, L Betts, Q B Racing (Mgr: L A Nobes), S Glyde, S O’Neill & S C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	30Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Keatings	 56.5	 $16	 Peruno	 1:17.40	 (24.09)	 4	 6	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 06Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $18	 Narrative	 1:09.84	 (23.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 17Sep24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 56.5	 $18	 Asuriito	 0:58.82	 (22.80)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $7.5	 Ulysses Blue	 0:59.51	 (22.78)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 13Oct24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms C Keatings	 54	 $10	 Violet And Blue	 0:56.85	 (22.90)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

8 ROSY SUE Trainer: Becky Byrne Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$23,750
Jockey: Ms C Ferris (a4.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Maryore J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 11-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/03/24 (215 Days)
Owner: G Palombi & G R Gabarretta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 29Apr24	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $18	 Prophet Time	 0:58.35	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	17May24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Damon Budler	 58	 $10	 Champagne In Lace	 1:02.90	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ....44½....................... Not sighted
2 of 8	 28Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms C Ferris	 54	 $4.4	 Wegotabetterhoffa	 0:59.69	 (23.74)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 13Oct24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms C Ferris	 51.5	 $6	 Violet And Blue	 0:56.85	 (22.90)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 18Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	11]	 Ms C Ferris	 54	 $4.4	 Sapphires Son	 1:13.03	 (23.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

9 MIA’S DREAM Trainer: M D Kelley Barrier: 6 Total: 28-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$73,300
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55 Good: 20-0-2-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-0-2-1 54-56kg: 14-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Cerinthe J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 28-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 13/05/23 (537 Days)
Owner: M D & Mrs N M Kelley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 12Mar24	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $81	 Bentley Brook	 0:58.17	 (23.27)	 10	 9	 ..... 9¾............................No show
2 of 6	 23Mar24	 SPH	 turf	 1208	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $6	 Howgoodisvegas	 1:11.35	 (24.12)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 29Mar24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $6	 Nautico	 1:10.83	 (23.16)	 2	 1	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $17	 La Signora Dane	 0:58.10	 (22.61)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 19Oct24	 BOM	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ruby Scott	 53	 $4.6	 Rager	 1:05.58	 (23.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
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R3 31 Oct 2024 | Sapphire Coast | Eastwood’s Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 764525
	 2	 06
	 3	 894
	 4	 537549
	 5	 87340
	 6	 446683
	 7	 334853
	 8	 380940
	 9	 809875

GHAZNAVI
CRUISE TIME
PILLAGER
SIR SUBLIME
DESTINED TO DREAM
HIMEROS
IMPENDING HARMONY
ROCKET DUTTA
VICTOON

59
58.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
56

4
6
7
9
5
2
1
8
3

MS R FREEMAN
DAMON BUDLER
MS C KEATINGS  1.5 
MS J TAYLOR
MS A MCLUCAS
JACK MARTIN
J INNES JNR
A LAYT
P BOUDVILLAIN

MS T BATEUP
G P VELLA
MARK GEE
MS T BATEUP
MS T BATEUP
J PONSONBY
K R DRYDEN
P MURRAY
G BOUCHER

4
4
4
4
4
5
5
4
4

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	20-�0�-4-4
	18-�0�-1-4
	12-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0

$30,075
$310
$2,780
$19,125
$4,000
$62,815
$25,885
$10,975
$3,025

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-3-4
	3-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 GHAZNAVI Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,075
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 59 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Angora J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, S A Ayton, Ms T C Brierley, Mrs S K Barnes, Ms V Bensley, G T Curnow, I C Gleeson, S P Keeble, S F Neville, W A Sewell, C Stannard, Ms S P Toogood, M Carboon 
& D Johnsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 29Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $31	 Copacabana	 1:23.15	 (23.46)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 14Sep24	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $26	 Invade And Conquer	 1:22.55	 (22.69)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 28Sep24	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $31	 Lugarno	 1:37.75	 (23.50)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $*1.8	 Bound To Fire	 1:41.23	 (24.44)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 26Oct24	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms R Freeman	 57	 $31	 Horizons	 1:36.65	 (23.02)	 7	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

2 CRUISE TIME Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$310
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: American Time J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T A Corkhill, B T Corkhill, P B Corkhill, D B Maxwell, P E Corkhill & J Morrissey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Nisbet	 ---	 $--	 Oneforian	 0:53.08	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ....24½........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Penza	 59	 $81	 Noble One	 1:17.57	 (23.45)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 18Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $31	 Rileycat	 1:25.64	 (25.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

3 PILLAGER Trainer: Mark Gee Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,780
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Ruby Sea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D P Azzopardi, J D Smith, G S Budby, N Evans, B Turner, B McKenna, E Azzopardi, M F Houlihan, S O’Brien, W Foster, A L Porter, B Double J (Mgr: B Reeves), P Vidler & Dream 
Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: T Dimitriadis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 21Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $6.5	 Full Cry	 1:02.74	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 30Aug24	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 ---	 $--	 Peyton Place	 0:54.84	 (22.94)	 -	 -	 ....13½........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 17Sep24	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Shalmum	 0:55.08	 (23.16)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $71	 Urafiki	 1:10.72	 (23.55)	 11	 11	 ........ 8............................No show
4 of 9	 18Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $31	 Rileycat	 1:25.64	 (25.11)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

4 SIR SUBLIME Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,125
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Sublissime J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, Emanem, E S Spooner, S P Toogood, I C Gleeson, W A Wilkins, Mrs W Titmarsh, R M Morgan, D C Foley, N J W Kennedy, R P Tweedie, D J Plevey, J C Glover, C G 
Glover, R D Lebish, Mrs R M Mant, M Mant & T J Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 05Apr24	 SPH	 turf	 1408	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 58.5	 $8.5	 Lambay	 1:24.97	 (23.92)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 17Apr24	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 54	 $51	 Little Jeanie	 1:33.72	 (24.09)	 3	 3	 ....16½.........................No excuse
5 of 5	 27Apr24	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Villiers	 57	 $31	 Chilly Charlie	 1:28.72	 (23.88)	 1	 2	 ...... 10.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $4.2	 Urafiki	 1:10.72	 (23.55)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 20Oct24	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $21	 Cashburn	 1:22.55	 (24.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½............................No show
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5 DESTINED TO DREAM Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,000
Jockey: Ms A McLucas WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Dream To Succeed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, Miss L P Allum, Emanem (Mgr: Miss M H A Briet), F Swan, T L Burr, J Finlayson, Ms J C Hooper, J Johnson, T Moloney & Ms M Toogood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26Jan24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55.5	 $61	 Shadow Dane	 1:12.43	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 29Feb24	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 54.5	 $101	 Midori Giant	 1:36.29	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ....13½.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 23Mar24	 SPH	 turf	 1608	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $21	 All So Easy	 1:37.50	 (24.87)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 30Mar24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 55	 $3.8	 Closdumesnil	 1:42.74	 (24.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
11 of 11	11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $41	 Noble One	 1:17.57	 (23.45)	 8	 9	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted

6 HIMEROS Trainer: J Ponsonby Barrier: 2 Total: 20-0-4-4 Prize Money: A$62,815
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 56 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-2 56-58kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-3-4
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Goddess Of Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K L Ponsonby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 09May24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $6.5	 Be Real	 1:39.91	 (25.02)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 23May24	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 59	 $26	 Akkadian Emperor	 1:49.73	 (23.71)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 01Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $8.5	 Oneforian	 1:46.91	 (24.85)	 6	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 10	 13Jun24	 WYO	turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Ford	 56.5	 $51	 Rico Suave	 2:07.09	 (24.87)	 10	 10	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 19Oct24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $6	 Hookham	 1:40.22	 (23.41)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

7 IMPENDING HARMONY Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 1 Total: 18-0-1-4 Prize Money: A$25,885
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 56 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 11-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Impending Dam: High Harmony J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 17-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Laurel Oak Bloodstock P/L, Redbank North P/L, R & J Wise, Laurel Oak Harmony, J R Miller, C R Amon, S A Morgan, S C New, Mrs J Saville, L V Saville, M A Naprta, Mrs P V Doble, 
Mrs S M King & Ms A Dryden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 12May24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Innes Jnr	 55.5	 $*2.3	 Kanoozi	 1:38.70	 (24.43)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 26May24	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $2.8	 Rockathon	 1:27.96	 (24.45)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 20Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $8.5	 Jazz All Knight	 1:18.23	 (23.91)	 8	 10	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $51	 Noble One	 1:17.57	 (23.45)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 25Oct24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $3.5	 Railway Avenue	 1:26.81	 (24.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

8 ROCKET DUTTA Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 8 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,975
Jockey: A Layt WT: 56 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Thoughtfulleigh J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Murray Livestock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D E Murray) & P Mann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 03Jan24	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $21	 Quinky Deel	 1:39.84	 (24.85)	 8	 9	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	20Jan24	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 55	 $101	 Suit Of Armour	 2:04.43	 (24.44)	 5	 11	 ....22¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 11Feb24	 NOW	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 O Chambers	 53.5	 $101	 Open Sky	 1:37.76	 (24.07)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 9	 19Feb24	 SPH	 turf	 1608	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 O Chambers	 53.5	 $71	 Sassy Missile	 1:38.20	 (23.41)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
10 of 13	20Oct24	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 59	 $101	 Cashburn	 1:22.55	 (24.11)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back

9 VICTOON Trainer: G Boucher Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,025
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Victory Cry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss G L Boucher, M J Flanagan, Mrs P G Clothier, R W Clothier, A T Scarlett, Mrs E T Scarlett, J R Golby, Mrs L E Caldwell & G K Caldwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	29Jun24	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $101	 Murringo Gap	 1:11.09	 (23.95)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 13Jul24	 COW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $101	 Body Of Venus	 1:16.21	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ....10¾............................No show
8 of 10	 19Jul24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $151	 Wegotabetterhoffa	 0:57.62	 (22.87)	 5	 7	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 57.5	 $101	 Daicos	 0:58.76	 (24.22)	 7	 7	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
5 of 5	 19Oct24	 BOM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 55	 $11	 Voriah	 1:12.44	 (23.93)	 -	 -	 ...... 16.......................... Fair effort
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R4 31 Oct 2024 | Sapphire Coast | Butterfield Property Bermagui Cup (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 569332
	 2	 163076
	 3	 412373
	 4	 084765
	 5	 258696
	 6	 371083
	 7	 288273
	 8	 443722
	 9	 660965
	10	 564308

ENCOMPASS
OPEN SKY
KEN’KER
PENSO
PRETTY EYED
IVIRA
SEBASTIAN’S FLYER
GWENNYBEGG
URJUWAAN
THE BOOMERANG

62
61
60
59.5
59.5
57.5
56.5
55.5
55
55

1
2
8
4
5
6
9
7
10
3

GLENN CAHILL  3 

MS A MCLUCAS
R BENSLEY
JACK MARTIN
R B PRAG  2 

Q KROGH
MS L DAY
MS C FERRIS  4 

MS C KEATINGS  1.5 
A LAYT

ROB POTTER
MITCHELL BEER
M DALE
J PONSONBY
K R DRYDEN
R J HOWES
MS T BATEUP
G BOUCHER
M J STEPHENS
MS L BUNDY

5
6
5
5
5
9
5
9
8
9

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
58
56
55
59
55
49
51
49
46

	18-�2�-3-3
	13-�2�-0-3
	10-�1�-3-2
	11-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-2-2
	69-�6�-3-11
	18-�1�-5-2
	64-�11�-8-4
	55-�7�-3-3
	73-�4�-6-8

$74,210
$44,825
$40,100
$35,880
$48,160
$177,980
$59,525
$128,320
$127,035
$128,880

	3-�0�-0-1
	6-�2�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	17-�2�-0-4
	2-�0�-0-1
	25-�7�-1-1
	15-�2�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ENCOMPASS Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$74,210
Jockey: Glenn Cahill (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 15-2-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Stormy Lucy J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 16-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/23 (326 Days)
Owner: K J Morse, Ms S Lestrange, Mrs L K Dick, D M Dick, P J Selfe, Mrs D Selfe, M Durrell & Mrs S Durrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 23Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $18	 Knights Armour	 1:56.24	 (24.61)	 4	 6	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
9 of 12	 30Aug24	 MOY	turf	 2010	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Damon Budler	 58	 $26	 Final Comment	 2:03.96	 (24.28)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼............................No show
3 of 12	 13Sep24	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Glenn Cahill	 58.5	 $21	 Doola Teela	 1:36.10	 (24.46)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Glenn Cahill	 56	 $12	 Les Goh	 1:40.25	 (23.94)	 6	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 13Oct24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Glenn Cahill	 59	 $4.8	 Funky Little Shack	 1:26.32	 (24.10)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

2 OPEN SKY Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$44,825
Jockey: Ms A McLucas WT: 61 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Just Divine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/02/24 (263 Days)
Owner: Patriot Bloodstock (M Lloyd), D Gorrel, Ms S Ihasz, D Burrell, I Lajoie, C Ingram, O W A F Racing (J O’Connell), D Kelley, A Molloy, Danya Racing  (D Mohr), Bold Front Runners (C 
Bingham), Miss A Bailey, P Hogg, N Brown, A Rakowski, M Aird, R Mear, W Shaf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 26Feb24	 NOW	turf	 1600	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 59	 $*2.8	 Flying Step	 1:39.80	 (24.61)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 31Mar24	 NOW	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Villiers	 60	 $6	 Etched In Time	 1:37.45	 (24.31)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	18Apr24	 HAW	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $21	 Kingdom Of Logres	 2:03.94	 (23.41)	 3	 5	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 08Oct24	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $21	 Dashing Rupert	 1:19.14	 (23.50)	 10	 10	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 20Oct24	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Spriggs	 61.5	 $5.5	 Outcast Girl	 1:37.76	 (23.82)	 2	 2	 ........ 3................... Every chance

3 KEN’KER Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$40,100
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 60 Good: 6-0-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 9-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Duporth Dam: Lilli Bank J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/07/24 (95 Days)
Owner: A J Masters, R C Masters, K Masters, P J Tod, P B Mcgrath, G A Gulliford, R A McDonald, B O Roberts, N M Roddy & K Sargeant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 59	 $4.4	 Rossellini	 1:27.22	 (25.12)	 3	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 8	 12Aug24	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*4.4	 Order To Charge	 1:38.75	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 25Aug24	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Lyle Hewitson	 55.5	 $6.5	 King Of Hearts	 1:37.30	 (25.54)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
7 of 15	 05Sep24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*3.3	 Grey Lad	 1:36.83	 (22.99)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 08Oct24	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 60	 $5	 Hurricane Coni	 1:36.94	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

4 PENSO Trainer: J Ponsonby Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$35,880
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Third Degree J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/23 (595 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Ponsonby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 26May23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Lerena	 61	 $18	 Prefer To Smile	 1:37.30	 (24.25)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 16Jun23	 GOU	turf	 2120	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Hyeronimus	 57.5	 $11	 Knights Armour	 2:11.44	 (24.54)	 5	 4	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
7 of 13	 02Jul23	 MUD	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 H V Der Hoven	 59	 $11	 Blue Jager	 2:10.78	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 01Sep23	 ACT	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 59	 $8.5	 Poker Dice	 1:58.88	 (22.79)	 6	 6	 ....61¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 21Mar24	 NEW	turf	 1850	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Tom Sherry	 59	 $51	 Rattle And Hum	 1:56.25	 (23.00)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 PRETTY EYED Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$48,160
Jockey: R B Prag (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 6-1-1-2 56-58kg: 7-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Dancing Doll J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: 12/09/23 (415 Days)
Owner: Redbank North Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Middleton), M P Smith, R A Shannon, M J Phipps, K A Jacobs, S M Greenaway, D I Gorman, G B Doble, Mrs P V Doble, Seventeenthree & Mrs C L A 
Spittle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 23Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 R B Prag	 56.5	 $21	 Russian Snitzel	 1:03.26	 (23.52)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 05Sep24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 R B Prag	 54.5	 $15	 Gobbo’s Mate	 1:09.35	 (22.61)	 11	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 20Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 Jack Martin	 55	 $17	 Louie’s Legacy	 1:37.95	 (22.47)	 7	 7	 ........ 5................... Every chance
9 of 12	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 R B Prag	 54.5	 $16	 Les Goh	 1:40.25	 (23.94)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼............................No show
6 of 8	 18Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $14	 Louie’s Legacy	 1:38.04	 (23.36)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

6 IVIRA Trainer: R J Howes Barrier: 6 Total: 69-6-3-11 Prize Money: A$177,980
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 57.5 Good: 40-3-2-9 Track: 14-2-0-1

9yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 18-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-0-4
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Our Girl Charlize J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 69-6-3-11 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-1-2 Last Win: 05/08/24 (87 Days)
Owner: Mrs P L Howes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 04Feb24	 SPH	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $41	 Old Gregg	 2:13.56	 (24.67)	 5	 6	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 05Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1660	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Innes Jnr	 55.5	 $51	 Never Lose Faith	 1:41.71	 (24.64)	 10	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 12	30Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1660	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Innes Jnr	 57.5	 $17	 Spritely Emily	 1:40.53	 (24.08)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 17Sep24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $31	 Spritely Emily	 1:40.12	 (24.65)	 10	 11	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 55	 $61	 Buff In Disguise	 2:03.00	 (24.31)	 9	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

7 SEBASTIAN’S FLYER Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 9 Total: 18-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$59,525
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-3-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Spieth Dam: Porte Triage J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 18-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 09/04/23 (571 Days)
Owner: R S Bell & J Giardina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 O A Dalton	 54	 $8.5	 Tartana	 1:39.06	 (24.78)	 6	 8	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 05Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1660	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 N Heywood	 58	 $*3.5	 Ivira	 1:41.71	 (24.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 17Sep24	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 56	 $7.5	 Capital Heart	 1:26.19	 (23.43)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 30Sep24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Bourke	 55.5	 $10	 Kermandie River	 1:25.00	 (24.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $81	 Tulsi	 1:36.59	 (23.43)	 5	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

8 GWENNYBEGG Trainer: G Boucher Barrier: 7 Total: 64-11-8-4 Prize Money: A$128,320
Jockey: Ms C Ferris (a4.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 34-5-7-1 Track: 6-1-1-1

9yo br aus m Fav: 10-5-1-1 50-52kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 6-1-0-0 Distance: 25-7-1-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Huiskes J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 64-11-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 24-5-1-3 Last Win: 13/01/24 (292 Days)
Owner: Miss G L Boucher, M J Flanagan, R W Clothier & Mrs P G Clothier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 09Mar24	 HIN	 turf	 1600	 F 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Clayfield	 68	 $3	 Jenni Of Avalon	 1:38.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 23Mar24	 SPH	 turf	 1408	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms C Ferris	 55	 $10	 Urjuwaan	 1:24.94	 (24.93)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 31Mar24	 SWC	turf	 1600	 F 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Clayfield	 67	 $4.6	 Laststrikeyourout	 1:41.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 05Apr24	 SPH	 turf	 1608	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $12	 Imalovaboy	 1:37.51	 (24.41)	 3	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 19Oct24	 BOM	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms C Ferris	 55.5	 $7	 Deadly Weapon	 1:25.20	 (25.03)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

9 URJUWAAN Trainer: M J Stephens Barrier: 10 Total: 55-7-3-3 Prize Money: A$127,035
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 27-2-1-0 Track: 14-2-0-1

8yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 11-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Slippery Rose J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 54-7-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 28-5-2-3 Last Win: 23/03/24 (222 Days)
Owner: M J Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 26Apr24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ruby Scott	 55	 $19	 Tillman	 1:41.19	 (23.91)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
11 of 13	26May24	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms C Keatings	 54.5	 $21	 Mighty Myrtle	 1:27.00	 (24.47)	 12	 13	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ruby Scott	 53.5	 $61	 Pressilly	 1:11.33	 (23.11)	 8	 9	 ........ 6............................No show
6 of 8	 13Oct24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 O Chambers	 57.5	 $41	 Steely Girl	 1:27.04	 (23.76)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 25Oct24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 O Chambers	 55	 $51	 Ferrari Man	 1:35.39	 (24.31)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

10 THE BOOMERANG Trainer: Ms L Bundy Barrier: 3 Total: 73-4-6-8 Prize Money: A$128,880
Jockey: A Layt WT: 55 Good: 34-2-2-1 Track: 19-1-1-1

9yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 41-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-1
Sire: Sebring Dam: Marsawra J+H: 6-0-3-1 Turf: 73-4-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 39-2-4-7 Last Win: 20/08/23 (438 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Bundy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 09Jun24	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $20	 Tillman	 1:40.53	 (25.79)	 8	 8	 ....10¼................... Every chance
4 of 6	 22Jun24	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 56	 $14	 Majorian	 2:06.70	 (24.94)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 18Aug24	 MOY	turf	 2010	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms B Panya	 53.5	 $13	 Amarantz	 2:07.07	 (24.81)	 2	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	30Aug24	 MOY	turf	 2010	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms B Panya	 53.5	 $61	 Final Comment	 2:03.96	 (24.28)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 55	 $61	 Buff In Disguise	 2:03.00	 (24.31)	 6	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
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R5 31 Oct 2024 | Sapphire Coast | Bermagui Motor Works (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 058634
	 2	 715574
	 3	 701345
	 4	 278025
	 5	 270113
	 6	 344025
	 7	 019049
	 8	 191496
	 9	 225068
	10	 809088
	11	 678705
	12	 676609

CANADIAN EXPRESS
ENCANTADO
HARDAZHELL
BREAKAWAY WEEK
PRESSILLY
ARANCIONE
RUN TOMMY RUN
RED REDEMPTION
FACE THE DAY
MOONRIDER
WALK UP START
VINTAGE BOROSSA

58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55

8
6
7
11
4
5
1
2
9
3
10
12

MS C KEATINGS  1.5 
DAMON BUDLER
P SCORSE
T MARTIN  2 

Q KROGH
R BENSLEY
MS R FREEMAN
A LAYT
MS A MCLUCAS
JACK MARTIN
MS J TAYLOR
MS C FERRIS  4 

MITCHELL BEER
ROB POTTER
MS J HOY
G G KIRKUP
P MURRAY
MARK GEE
M J STEPHENS
A CLARKE
LUKE CLARKE
M J STEPHENS
M D KELLEY
CLARE MANSELL

4
6
5
6
6
6
5
8
8
6
6
7

G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

53
52
52
55
55
53
47
46
45
42
42
37

	10-�1�-2-1
	11-�1�-2-0
	19-�2�-1-3
	26-�2�-6-5
	14-�2�-1-2
	11-�2�-1-2
	17-�1�-1-1
	32-�2�-7-6
	42-�4�-5-5
	16-�1�-0-2
	38-�1�-5-6
	39-�4�-3-5

$45,075
$29,705
$54,750
$75,800
$50,450
$37,050
$31,105
$71,790
$88,045
$30,965
$77,205
$58,835

	5-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-5-2
	3-�0�-0-2
	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	5-�1�-0-2
	4-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	9-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 CANADIAN EXPRESS Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$45,075
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Irish Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 25/02/24 (249 Days)
Owner: Darby Racing (Mgr: S G Darby), T Di Bucchianico, P Halfhyde, Ms C M McGee, W E Payne, Miss M F O’Brien, A Read, M Scicluna, M V Taboni, S A J Watt, Darby Racing Irish Dream, 
Knuckleheads Racing, Red Star Racing, Friendship Racing & Friday Drinks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 12Aug24	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 61	 $*3.7	 Jinsoku	 1:10.32	 (23.80)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 25Aug24	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Tom Sherry	 57	 $4.8	 Fortingall	 1:23.97	 (24.38)	 3	 2	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 08Sep24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 H V Der Hoven	 60	 $7.5	 Awaygoesthebunny	 1:24.33	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
3 of 6	 26Sep24	 GOU	turf	 1500	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $5.5	 Sizzler	 1:34.15	 (25.67)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 20Oct24	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 59	 $4.8	 Draco’s Fire	 1:22.51	 (23.01)	 2	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

2 ENCANTADO Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$29,705
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Enchanted Dawn J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/12/23 (332 Days)
Owner: A F Van Arkel, Elvin Bloodstock (Mgr: V Elvin), C I Laws, T P D Shafron, W Shafron, M Shafron, T Bromwich, B Boardman, R C Scealy, S G Brown & Intricated (Mgr: P J Small)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04Dec23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 59	 $8.5	 Guard	 1:27.78	 (25.22)	 4	 3	 ........ 3...........................Good win
5 of 9	 20Dec23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Innes Jnr	 59	 $5.5	 Miss Stalwart	 1:27.09	 (25.67)	 6	 5	 ....10½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 17May24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $3.9	 Siovy Dane	 1:09.97	 (23.18)	 2	 2	 ....11¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $7	 Ulysses Blue	 0:59.51	 (22.78)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 18Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Glenn Cahill	 59.5	 $14	 Sapphires Son	 1:13.03	 (23.97)	 9	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

3 HARDAZHELL Trainer: Ms J Hoy Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$54,750
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Firm Option J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 07/05/24 (177 Days)
Owner: Ms J L Hoy, M T Housley & J E Housley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

25 of 11	20Mar24	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 59	 $26	 Final Reset	 1:37.96	 (24.74)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 07May24	 GOU	turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $12	 Factoring Profit	 1:34.83	 (25.20)	 8	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 9	 19May24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $4.6	 Sonny Fella	 1:35.90	 (24.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 31May24	 WAG	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $15	 Burgundy Girl	 2:08.44	 (26.18)	 14	 13	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 22Jun24	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Jack Martin	 58.5	 $7	 Majorian	 2:06.70	 (24.94)	 6	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

4 BREAKAWAY WEEK Trainer: G G Kirkup Barrier: 11 Total: 26-2-6-5 Prize Money: A$75,800
Jockey: T Martin (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 18-2-3-2 Track: 6-0-2-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 11-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-5-2
Sire: Dissident Dam: Birthday Week J+H: 9-2-2-1 Turf: 26-2-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-3 Last Win: 12/12/23 (324 Days)
Owner: Kirkup Racing (Mgr: B Kirkup)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 22Mar24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Jack Martin	 55	 $31	 Just Like Liam	 1:29.86	 (24.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 05Apr24	 SPH	 turf	 1608	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 58.5	 $5.5	 Imalovaboy	 1:37.51	 (24.41)	 8	 7	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
13 of 14	30Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Martin	 56	 $51	 Peruno	 1:17.40	 (24.09)	 13	 14	 ....10½............................ Poor run
2 of 12	 28Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 T Martin	 57	 $26	 Gatchan	 1:24.76	 (24.85)	 3	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 12Oct24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Martin	 56	 $10	 Sorry Sunshine	 1:36.24	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 PRESSILLY Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$50,450
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 57.5 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Trevilly J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/10/24 (27 Days)
Owner: Murray Livestock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D E Murray), Ms N Dare, C D King, Mrs M King, J D Kelly, G Hodge, Mrs P L Hogg, N Gooch, Mrs N S Lewry & P A Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 17Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1890	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $91	 Ahuriri	 1:55.67	 (23.96)	 13	 10	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
10 of 13	05Mar24	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 55	 $26	 Testing The Cugat	 2:03.96	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 17Sep24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 57	 $8	 Bounty By Knight	 1:12.92	 (23.39)	 3	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $6.5	 Your Not The Boss	 1:11.33	 (23.11)	 7	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 7	 20Oct24	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 57.5	 $5.5	 Draco’s Fire	 1:22.51	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

6 ARANCIONE Trainer: Mark Gee Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$37,050
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 56.5 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Romanesco J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/11/23 (359 Days)
Owner: Ms S P Williamson & Mrs J Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 17Dec23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Bensley	 59	 $8	 Mr Metrics	 1:24.28	 (24.14)	 4	 3	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 06Jan24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Emma Ly	 55.5	 $4.6	 Pink Panther	 1:35.03	 (23.82)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
10 of 12	23Jan24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Bensley	 58	 $12	 Galaxy Reign	 1:36.89	 (24.38)	 6	 5	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 17Sep24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 57	 $26	 Fourcade	 1:11.12	 (23.42)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Bensley	 57	 $15	 Pressilly	 1:11.33	 (23.11)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

7 RUN TOMMY RUN Trainer: M J Stephens Barrier: 1 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,105
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Rosaruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/06/24 (144 Days)
Owner: M J Stephens, J F Collins, M J Hyndes, Mrs N Arnold, A G Ryan & G R Arnold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 09Jun24	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms H Williams	 59	 $5.5	 Battle Fleet	 1:27.02	 (24.65)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 14	 28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms H Williams	 57	 $11	 Spritely Emily	 1:26.81	 (24.60)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½............................No show
11 of 12	10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $26	 Kisses For Jody	 1:47.35	 (24.95)	 2	 5	 ...... 16....................... Not sighted
4 of 11	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms H Williams	 59	 $51	 Mulvader	 1:39.59	 (25.02)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $26	 Ulysses Blue	 0:59.51	 (22.78)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼............................No show

8 RED REDEMPTION Trainer: A Clarke Barrier: 2 Total: 32-2-7-6 Prize Money: A$71,790
Jockey: A Layt WT: 55 Good: 15-1-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

8yo ch aus g Fav: 8-1-4-3 54-56kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Seriana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-3 Last Win: 23/08/24 (69 Days)
Owner: A J Brown, P D Brown, S P Brown, P J Brown, T J Brown, B A Gibson, F Lo Pilato, Mrs M A King, M L King, J C Pini & W J A Van Weerdenburg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 03Mar24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $17	 Sucrose	 1:41.01	 (22.05)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼............................No show
1 of 12	 23Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 J Mc Kenzie	 56	 $26	 Chipstar	 1:12.09	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 8	 10Sep24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Mc Kenzie	 53.5	 $13	 Almost Persuaded	 1:26.75	 (24.56)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 28Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 J Mc Kenzie	 55	 $10	 Gatchan	 1:24.76	 (24.85)	 2	 3	 ........ 7............................No show
6 of 9	 13Oct24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Mc Kenzie	 52.5	 $13	 Funky Little Shack	 1:26.32	 (24.10)	 5	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance

9 FACE THE DAY Trainer: Luke Clarke Barrier: 9 Total: 42-4-5-5 Prize Money: A$88,045
Jockey: Ms A McLucas WT: 55 Good: 14-1-4-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 54-56kg: 15-1-0-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Crazyonyou J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 42-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-1-2 Last Win: 17/09/23 (410 Days)
Owner: L Clarke, Mrs K Clarke & G W Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 03Nov23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms K Nisbet	 61.5	 $5	 Keith	 1:36.43	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57.5	 $7	 James Barrie	 2:05.01	 (24.95)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	20Dec23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57	 $11	 Lepo	 1:38.08	 (25.28)	 10	 11	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 23Jan24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56	 $26	 Galaxy Reign	 1:36.89	 (24.38)	 11	 11	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 10	 10Feb24	 BRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 R Bensley	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Genjiro	 1:37.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

10 MOONRIDER Trainer: M J Stephens Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$30,965
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 55 Good: 12-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Piovere J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/23 (415 Days)
Owner: S A Stephens, I F Stephens & M J Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $51	 Devine Outcast	 1:11.75	 (24.11)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼............................ Poor run
9 of 14	 12Jul24	 MOY	turf	 1210	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $71	 Acheson	 1:12.50	 (23.54)	 2	 3	 ........ 7............................No show
10 of 10	28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 O A Dalton	 54	 $71	 Fourcade	 1:13.30	 (24.63)	 5	 10	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 22Sep24	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms D Panya	 55	 $81	 Sweetpea Moochi	 1:09.35	 (23.05)	 4	 4	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 13Oct24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms D Panya	 55	 $81	 Funky Little Shack	 1:26.32	 (24.10)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
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11 WALK UP START Trainer: M D Kelley Barrier: 10 Total: 38-1-5-6 Prize Money: A$77,205
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 18-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Skyline Blush J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-1-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-4-3 Last Win: 08/08/23 (450 Days)
Owner: M D Kelley & Mrs N M Kelley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $10	 Don’t Thinkaboutit	 0:59.30	 (23.01)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 20Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $12	 Consider It Ready	 1:12.30	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 28Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 54	 $20	 Gatchan	 1:24.76	 (24.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $151	 Tulsi	 1:36.59	 (23.43)	 2	 2	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
5 of 5	 19Oct24	 BOM	turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ruby Scott	 57	 $4.6	 Peak Contributer	 1:45.77	 (24.54)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort

12 VINTAGE BOROSSA Trainer: Clare Mansell Barrier: 12 Total: 39-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$58,835
Jockey: Ms C Ferris (a4.0) WT: 55 Good: 19-2-2-2 Track: 6-1-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 50-52kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Carborossa J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 39-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-2 Last Win: 24/02/24 (250 Days)
Owner: Ms C Mansell & J R W Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 23Mar24	 SPH	 turf	 1008	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ruby Scott	 55	 $19	 First Grange	 0:57.14	 (22.84)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 29Mar24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 O Chambers	 54.5	 $20	 Nautico	 1:10.83	 (23.16)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 04May24	 BOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Blewitt	 62	 $3.6	 Far Too Hot	 1:10.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	19May24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM82	 [	 6]	 Ms C Ferris	 51	 $151	 Astunner	 1:26.30	 (23.41)	 7	 8	 ....13½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 19Oct24	 BOM	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 J Mc Kenzie	 52	 $7	 Rager	 1:05.58	 (23.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾............................No show
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R6 31 Oct 2024 | Sapphire Coast | Bermagui Cellars Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 756
	 2	 008843
	 3	 498077
	 4	 6438
	 5	 90599
	 6	 483508
	 7	 873754
	 8	
	 9	 58
	10	 0
	11	
	12	

FLAME OF FIRE
GEOMETRIC
SEACORE
CANDI LASS
DAISUKI
ICONIC MISS
LEMBEH
SNOWY
BERTUS
REDLIGHTS ON
SO MAGNIFICENT
KITTY OKAY

59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
55

6
11
7
4
12
5
10
9
1
8
3
2

R BENSLEY
MS C FERRIS  4 

Q KROGH
JACK MARTIN
MS R FREEMAN
MS A MCLUCAS
MS C KEATINGS  1.5 
P SCORSE
MS L DAY
P BOUDVILLAIN
J INNES JNR
MS J TAYLOR

B M LAZZARINI
G BOUCHER
B M LAZZARINI
K R DRYDEN
B M LAZZARINI
MS T BATEUP
A MOUNTNEY
JOSEPH/JONES
E O’ROURKE
E O’ROURKE
TODD SMART
MS T BATEUP

4
4
4
5
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
C
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$3,750
$5,375
$10,125
$5,155
$7,000
$9,975
$7,410
$0
$3,225
$500
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 FLAME OF FIRE Trainer: B M Lazzarini Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,750
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Flame Of Atlanta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J Hardwicke, Ms J Munn, B M Lazzarini & Miss K A Hardwicke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 27Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 820	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Ausbred Mimosa	 0:48.76	 (22.45)	 -	 -	 ....14¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 10Apr24	 KEG	 turf	 820	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Zerafa	 ---	 $--	 Mega Fight	 0:52.25	 (24.21)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 27Apr24	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 O Chambers	 56	 $101	 Close Encounter	 0:56.84	 (22.27)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 12May24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 O Chambers	 57.5	 $31	 Mighty Myrtle	 1:10.60	 (24.19)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 18Oct24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 59	 $61	 Flame Of Hestia	 0:58.36	 (23.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

2 GEOMETRIC Trainer: G Boucher Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,375
Jockey: Ms C Ferris (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Parallel Lines J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms G L Boucher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	30Sep23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $81	 Kaphands	 0:58.33	 (22.83)	 8	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 56.5	 $101	 Rinzai	 0:57.69	 (23.19)	 11	 8	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 15Oct23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms R Freeman	 56.5	 $151	 Outback Angel	 1:02.65	 (22.43)	 8	 8	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 21Oct23	 BOM	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Damon Budler	 58.5	 $9	 Cambridge Rules	 0:54.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
3 of 4	 19Oct24	 BOM	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 54.5	 $6.5	 Apatat	 0:53.20	 (23.94)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort

3 SEACORE Trainer: B M Lazzarini Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$10,125
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Sun Dam: Lady Corelli J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B M Lazzarini, B J Rowe, Mrs L M Barker, J Barker, S D Lengyelfalusy, N Armstrong & M Coughtrey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 02Mar24	 NEW	turf	 1850	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 55	 $51	 Wymark	 1:52.42	 (24.07)	 5	 9	 ....36¼............................No show
8 of 10	 15Mar24	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 55.5	 $71	 Vermillion Dragon	 1:30.18	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $61	 Santatime	 1:39.88	 (24.59)	 5	 7	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 11Apr24	 WYO	turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $61	 Icebreaker	 2:13.58	 (24.71)	 3	 6	 ....13½.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 03Oct24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms R Freeman	 55	 $91	 Rock Revolution	 1:11.25	 (23.65)	 6	 6	 ....10¼.........................No excuse

4 CANDI LASS Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,155
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Coolroom Candidate J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P K Chudleigh, T D Cowie, M W Stelzner, R I Hitchcock, A B Baker, Ms P A Ryan, A R Sutherland, M Holmes, M Talbot, P J Freebody, C R Govan, Glenburnie Racing (Mgr: M D 
Maloney) & Henry Brothers Racing (Mgr: M Henry)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Feb24	 CAB	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Innes Jnr	 ---	 $--	 Vella’s Best	 0:54.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 23Feb24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $12	 Picksix	 0:59.11	 (23.27)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 30Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R B Prag	 54.5	 $11	 Kool Bird	 1:12.10	 (23.28)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 13Sep24	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R B Prag	 55	 $4.4	 Sir Lunchalots	 1:10.78	 (23.60)	 6	 5	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 30Sep24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Martin	 56	 $5	 Barzura Brontie	 1:25.24	 (24.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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5 DAISUKI Trainer: B M Lazzarini Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,000
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Sweet Love J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J Hardwicke, Ms J Munn, B M Lazzarini & Miss K A Hardwicke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 03Aug23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms R Freeman	 55	 $81	 Coco Dreaming	 0:57.79	 (22.63)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾............................No show
10 of 10	18Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 56	 $101	 Against The Law	 0:57.96	 (22.81)	 10	 9	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 10Dec23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 55	 $101	 Dubai Empress	 1:17.25	 (22.87)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 18Jan24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $51	 Norton Road	 1:10.52	 (23.95)	 2	 4	 ....30½............................No show
9 of 11	 18Oct24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms R Freeman	 57	 $101	 Flame Of Hestia	 0:58.36	 (23.41)	 3	 5	 ..... 6½............................No show

6 ICONIC MISS Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,975
Jockey: Ms A McLucas WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Prized Icon Dam: As You Say J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, Kooringal Stud, M J Cassar, Mrs J A Cassar, W A Wilkins, Mrs R M Nelson, R J Nelson, B L Thompson, Mrs C A Thompson, Mrs C A Wilkins, J W Winter, Mrs W M 
Winter, J A Nixon & B T Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 04May23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $61	 Ritzytwenties	 1:11.02	 (22.53)	 5	 5	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 19Jan24	 MOY	turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms R Freeman	 55.5	 $26	 All Too Lucky	 1:11.95	 (23.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 02Feb24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms R Freeman	 55.5	 $101	 Jamais	 1:12.93	 (23.55)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	25Feb24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $8	 Sinepia	 1:23.91	 (22.93)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 15Mar24	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bourke	 54.5	 $10	 Ausbred Nunya	 1:25.10	 (23.50)	 5	 4	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

7 LEMBEH Trainer: A Mountney Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,410
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Tales Of Lilakyn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Boulding & A Mountney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1760	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $26	 She Said	 1:48.10	 (25.10)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $17	 Our Bonnio Miss	 2:10.90	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $3.7	 Rich Champagne	 2:10.67	 (24.17)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 23Jul24	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $13	 Prince Of Byron	 2:13.49	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 03Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $4.8	 Chimed	 2:25.72	 (24.40)	 4	 2	 ...... 12.........................Handy run

8 SNOWY Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Snow Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, M G Jones, Mrs D G Jones, M K Walcott, Dr C L Pate, A D Hart, C A Hart, Mrs PA King, R T Jennings, A Meyer-
Coyte, R M T Hansen, I Cotter, S D Walcott, K P Herringe, Eiso’s (Mgr: K G Eise

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Leila Belle	 0:53.19	 (22.21)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

9 BERTUS Trainer: E O’Rourke Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,225
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Smart’n’cute J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M L McKelvey, Bugger Sports Racing (Mgr: R P Mooney), F P Doyle, Mrs L C Mahoney, A J McKelvey, G R Creighton &  C S Patterson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 02May24	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Unleeshing	 1:03.36	 (24.21)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 26Aug24	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Zouper Fellow	 0:47.33	 (22.34)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 05Sep24	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Northern Eagle	 1:03.14	 (23.26)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 13	 01Oct24	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 56.5	 $6.5	 Cosmeena	 1:15.54	 (23.75)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 12Oct24	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 56.5	 $31	 Full Metal Jacket	 1:17.76	 (23.05)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

10 REDLIGHTS ON Trainer: E O’Rourke Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Invited J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Lanigan & R J Manwaring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 30Jul24	 DOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Collett	 ---	 $--	 Better Not Forget	 0:59.79	 (23.48)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	18Aug24	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Collett	 56	 $101	 Adoradec	 0:58.72	 (22.98)	 8	 9	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 17Sep24	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Eagles Beware	 0:47.45	 (22.13)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 04Oct24	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Z Wadick	 ---	 $--	 Apex	 0:54.24	 (23.17)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
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11 SO MAGNIFICENT Trainer: Todd Smart Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Spanner Head J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Ch’ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	28Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 M Wade	 ---	 $--	 Super Helpful	 0:53.34	 (22.62)	 -	 -	 ....20½........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 P Boudvillain	 ---	 $--	 Leila Belle	 0:53.19	 (22.21)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial

12 KITTY OKAY Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Purr Itty Kitty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, G W Henderson, Ms S Carnes, J L Pettigrew, M Sabourne, E S Spooner, B L Thompson, Mrs C A Thompson & Ms S P Toogood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 04Oct24	 KEG	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Bourke	 ---	 $--	 More Cash	 0:50.26	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
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R7 31 Oct 2024 | Sapphire Coast | Bermagui Beach Hotel (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 339073
	 2	 736747
	 3	 225246
	 4	 524454
	 5	 1264
	 6	 457404
	 7	 715574
	 8	 702170
	 9	 244132
	10	 762431
	11	 408980
	12	 848347

DELIGHTFUL DREAM
BLAAZAY
FIRE AND GEMSTONE
MOOSHAKA
THOUGHTFUL
LAST QUEST
ENCANTADO
GINJARI
JAZZ ALL KNIGHT
VORIAH
IRISH BRIDE
SPIRITED KING

65
60.5
60
60
60
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
55
55
55

11
5
1
3
2
4
9
12
6
10
8
7

GLENN CAHILL  3 

MS J TAYLOR
J MC KENZIE  3 

MS C KEATINGS  1.5 
--
T MARTIN  2 

--
MS A MCLUCAS
P SCORSE
RUBY SCOTT  2 

Q KROGH
J INNES JNR

M M-STONE
R J HOWES
C HENSLER
N OLIVE
M DALE
G P VELLA
ROB POTTER
LUKE CLARKE
JOSEPH/JONES
J STEWART
CINDY PEARSON
CLARE MANSELL

8
9
5
6
5
7
6
5
4
5
8
5

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

66
57
56
60
56
53
52
55
55
47
38
37

	32-�4�-7-5
	27-�3�-5-6
	21-�2�-4-1
	37-�5�-7-6
	 4-�1�-1-0
	28-�3�-3-3
	11-�1�-2-0
	13-�2�-1-1
	11-�1�-3-2
	22-�1�-2-3
	63-�6�-7-2
	25-�1�-4-2

$116,330
$98,985
$60,350
$135,690
$22,325
$77,615
$29,705
$47,475
$43,050
$39,885
$109,795
$38,175

	7-�0�-0-2
	7-�0�-2-3
	6-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	7-�0�-3-1
	10-�1�-2-2
	26-�3�-6-1
	8-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 DELIGHTFUL DREAM Trainer: M M-Stone Barrier: 11 Total: 32-4-7-5 Prize Money: A$116,330
Jockey: Glenn Cahill (a3.0) WT: 65 Good: 20-3-5-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 22-3-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Deelites J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 22/05/22 (893 Days)
Owner: A Maloney-Stone, M Maloney-Stone & J J R Partnership (Mgr: P A Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 58	 $17	 Get Shafted	 1:09.50	 (24.21)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Barrett	 55	 $41	 Craving Magic	 1:15.71	 (25.05)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼............................No show
13 of 14	28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 Jack Martin	 58	 $71	 No Drama	 1:11.26	 (23.83)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½............................ Poor run
7 of 8	 17Sep24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 Ms C Keatings	 55.5	 $31	 Devine Miss	 0:58.93	 (22.56)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 19Oct24	 BOM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Damon Budler	 58	 $6	 Look Only	 1:11.80	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

2 BLAAZAY Trainer: R J Howes Barrier: 5 Total: 27-3-5-6 Prize Money: A$98,985
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 60.5 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 7-0-2-2

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 58+kg: 20-3-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-3
Sire: Skilled Dam: Wild Point J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-4-3 Last Win: 31/08/21 (1157 Days)
Owner: Mrs P L Howes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 31Dec23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J Mc Kenzie	 54.5	 $9	 Donegal Lights	 1:38.35	 (24.86)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 08Jan24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 J Mc Kenzie	 54.5	 $10	 Heir Jordan	 1:41.12	 (24.40)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 03Feb24	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 J Mc Kenzie	 54	 $26	 Vain Invader	 1:21.37	 (23.72)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 15Feb24	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms A McLucas	 61.5	 $9	 Chaotic Beauty	 1:40.55	 (25.02)	 2	 1	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 03Mar24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Innes Jnr	 61	 $5.5	 Sucrose	 1:41.01	 (22.05)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

3 FIRE AND GEMSTONE Trainer: C Hensler Barrier: 1 Total: 21-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$60,350
Jockey: J Mc Kenzie (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Ain’t Half Hot J+H: 9-1-4-0 Turf: 21-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-4-0 Last Win: 26/04/24 (188 Days)
Owner: C Hensler & Mrs M J Hensler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 09Jun24	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Mc Kenzie	 55	 $2.2	 Mount Warning	 0:58.70	 (23.56)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 21Jun24	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	12]	 J Mc Kenzie	 54.5	 $9	 Toes In The Water	 1:32.77	 (25.51)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Mc Kenzie	 54	 $4.4	 Heart Of Vancouver	 0:59.44	 (23.58)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 18Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1210	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Mc Kenzie	 57.5	 $6.5	 Endorsement	 1:12.09	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 10Sep24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Mc Kenzie	 55	 $6.5	 Tavolo	 1:09.03	 (23.38)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

4 MOOSHAKA Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 3 Total: 37-5-7-6 Prize Money: A$135,690
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 19-2-3-5 Track: 4-0-2-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 10-3-1-3 58+kg: 18-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Mooshakissa J+H: 12-0-3-1 Turf: 37-5-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-4-1 Last Win: 10/11/23 (356 Days)
Owner: N J Olive, R K Lees, McAllister Family (Mgr: R J Mcallister), J Alexander, A J Blackshaw, D J Headon, S G Andison, Mrs K Duff, G J Andison, G J Dickerson, S D Moffat, C Barritt-Eyles, 
L Visser, S Visser, C T O’Hara, M P Spencer, N Keeley, M R Keeley, R P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 60.5	 $12	 Gypsy Power	 0:58.56	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 10Sep24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 60.5	 $*3.1	 Vainstream	 0:56.33	 (22.92)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 22Sep24	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Keatings	 62	 $8.5	 Senalda	 1:03.46	 (22.84)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 06Oct24	 COT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 B Owen	 57	 $9	 Just One Look	 1:05.19	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 18Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 58	 $15	 Miss Stalwart	 1:19.54	 (25.27)	 3	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
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5 THOUGHTFUL Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,325
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Offer It Up J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/07/24 (118 Days)
Owner: M W Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21Jun24	 GOU	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 N Heywood	 ---	 $--	 Completely Package	 0:48.49	 (23.43)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 05Jul24	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*2.2	 Almost Under	 1:15.83	 (25.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 05Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1210	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $*1.8	 The Predictor	 1:12.06	 (23.80)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 30Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	14]	 N Heywood	 61	 $*3.7	 Peruno	 1:17.40	 (24.09)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 13Sep24	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 59	 $5	 Highway Strip	 1:16.64	 (23.70)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

6 LAST QUEST Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 4 Total: 28-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$77,615
Jockey: T Martin (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 13-2-2-1 Track: 9-1-0-2

7yo ch aus g Fav: 7-1-1-0 56-58kg: 16-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Mileyva J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 18/12/22 (683 Days)
Owner: T J Stewart, R J Stewart, Ms J A Pavlovich, Ms S Pavlovich-Stewart, Miss C J Stewart, Ms N Stewart, N J Ratcliffe, Ms M J Stewart, R H O’Sullivan, G A Vaubell, Mrs H M Vaubell, M 
Stewart, Miss A Castle, D Halpern, L Mould & Ms A Tier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Oct23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 O Chambers	 58	 $13	 Call Me The Breeze	 1:11.22	 (23.54)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 27Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 58	 $5	 I’m Not Leaving	 1:24.67	 (24.32)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 08Dec23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Brock Ryan	 55.5	 $6	 Final Comment	 1:37.00	 (23.17)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
11 of 11	20Dec23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 58.5	 $*4.4	 Lepo	 1:38.08	 (25.28)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 19Oct24	 BOM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Martin	 53	 $4.6	 Look Only	 1:11.80	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

7 ENCANTADO Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$29,705
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Enchanted Dawn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/12/23 (332 Days)
Owner: A F Van Arkel, Elvin Bloodstock (Mgr: V Elvin), C I Laws, T P D Shafron, W Shafron, M Shafron, T Bromwich, B Boardman, R C Scealy, S G Brown & Intricated (Mgr: P J Small)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04Dec23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 59	 $8.5	 Guard	 1:27.78	 (25.22)	 4	 3	 ........ 3...........................Good win
5 of 9	 20Dec23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Innes Jnr	 59	 $5.5	 Miss Stalwart	 1:27.09	 (25.67)	 6	 5	 ....10½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 17May24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $3.9	 Siovy Dane	 1:09.97	 (23.18)	 2	 2	 ....11¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $7	 Ulysses Blue	 0:59.51	 (22.78)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 18Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Glenn Cahill	 59.5	 $14	 Sapphires Son	 1:13.03	 (23.97)	 9	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

8 GINJARI Trainer: Luke Clarke Barrier: 12 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$47,475
Jockey: Ms A McLucas WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Msongari J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/06/24 (150 Days)
Owner: L Clarke, Mrs K Clarke, Mrs T D Nadin, C L Nadin, G J Wakeling, B S Blanchard, Mrs S L Blanchard, D Shiels, S J Green, Mrs K Green, K Sissons, Miss M Henry, M Kain, P A Weir & 
Mrs T M Weir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	19May24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms A McLucas	 56	 $61	 Field Of Myrtle	 0:57.30	 (23.03)	 10	 12	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
2 of 13	 26May24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms A McLucas	 55.5	 $26	 Felix Pereon	 1:12.12	 (24.65)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 03Jun24	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms A McLucas	 55.5	 $9	 You Wish	 1:14.30	 (24.76)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
7 of 12	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 N Souquet	 58	 $8.5	 Bonvalante	 1:13.56	 (24.77)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
11 of 14	28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 58	 $18	 Spritely Emily	 1:26.81	 (24.60)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted

9 JAZZ ALL KNIGHT Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$43,050
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-1
Sire: Knight Exemplar Dam: Petulie J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 11-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (41 Days)
Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, Mrs D G Jones, Racing Flock, Mrs R Gillespie-Jones, A Kinloch, W H Collins, Mrs J M Collins, Miss M D Collins, G F Baker, Ms B 
E Crowe, D A Bell, S W Bowerman, Mrs M A Bowerman, Mrs H L Buckley, H R Buc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Cobi Vitler	 55	 $*3	 Bamboula	 1:18.57	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 18Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Keatings	 55.5	 $13	 Exit Fee	 1:11.57	 (23.50)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 20Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Scorse	 57	 $*2.5	 Rileycat	 1:18.23	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 10	 06Oct24	 COT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 P Scorse	 56	 $11	 Pretty Sassy	 1:12.13	 (23.99)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 19Oct24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 P Scorse	 55.5	 $*4.2	 Our Frankie	 1:12.03	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

10 VORIAH Trainer: J Stewart Barrier: 10 Total: 22-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$39,885
Jockey: Ruby Scott (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 18-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-2
Sire: Pariah Dam: Vortex J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 18-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/10/24 (12 Days)
Owner: A J Spiteri, B D Hickey, M L Leonard, S Begley & C Hickey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 12Aug24	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 55.5	 $16	 Bombelleistic	 1:04.82	 (22.99)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 30Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ruby Scott	 53	 $41	 Kool Bird	 1:12.10	 (23.28)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 13Sep24	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ruby Scott	 55	 $13	 Sir Lunchalots	 1:10.78	 (23.60)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 08Oct24	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ruby Scott	 55	 $20	 Parthenope	 1:11.34	 (23.99)	 4	 3	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
1 of 5	 19Oct24	 BOM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ruby Scott	 55	 $*1.8	 Unholstered	 1:12.44	 (23.93)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win



AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 31 OCT 2024

11 IRISH BRIDE Trainer: Cindy Pearson Barrier: 8 Total: 63-6-7-2 Prize Money: A$109,795
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55 Good: 31-4-4-2 Track: 18-3-3-0

8yo b nz m Fav: 6-4-2-0 54-56kg: 42-3-5-1 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 26-3-6-1
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Ballyalla J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 61-6-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-2-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (359 Days)
Owner: Miss C Pearson, Mrs S G Pearson, Mrs I G Barrett, M E Richards, M Abdilla & G T Perryman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $101	 Spritely Emily	 1:26.81	 (24.60)	 3	 3	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 09Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $17	 Khaleej	 1:04.68	 (23.61)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 06Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $16	 Don’t Thinkaboutit	 0:59.30	 (23.01)	 1	 4	 ..... 3¾............................No show
8 of 9	 17Sep24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $101	 Fourcade	 1:11.12	 (23.42)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	18Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $41	 Sapphires Son	 1:13.03	 (23.97)	 6	 7	 ....43¼....................... Not sighted

12 SPIRITED KING Trainer: Clare Mansell Barrier: 7 Total: 25-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$38,175
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 55 Good: 14-0-4-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Queen’s Fashion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/05/23 (523 Days)
Owner: C Mansell & J Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 23Mar24	 SPH	 turf	 1208	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ruby Scott	 54	 $10	 Howgoodisvegas	 1:11.35	 (24.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 29Mar24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 53.5	 $101	 Ready To Humble	 1:16.22	 (22.99)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 04May24	 BOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 R Blewitt	 62	 $3.6	 Champ Profond	 1:17.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 17May24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms C Ferris	 51	 $31	 Siovy Dane	 1:09.97	 (23.18)	 9	 8	 ....10¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 19Oct24	 BOM	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 J Mc Kenzie	 52	 $10	 Deadly Weapon	 1:25.20	 (25.03)	 -	 -	 ....11¼.........................No excuse


